Product datasheet
Characteristics
TSXDSY32T2K
discrete output module Modicon Premium - 32 O
solid state
Main
Range of product Modicon Premium Automation platform
Product or component type Discrete output module
Discrete output number 32
Discrete output type Solid state protected
Discrete output voltage 24 V DC positive conforming to EN/IEC 61131-2
19...30 V
Complementary
Current per channel <= 0.1 A
Current per module <= 3.2 A
Leakage current < 0.1 mA 30 V
Tungsten load <= 1.2 W
[Ures] residual voltage < 1.5 V
Response time 1.2 ms
Paralleling of outputs Yes : 3 maximum
Output overvoltage protection By transil diode
Reverse polarity protection Reverse mounted diode
Output overload protection Automatic trip
Short-circuit protection Automatic trip
Load impedance > 220 W at state 1
Insulation resistance > 10 MOhm 500 V
Power dissipation (1.6 W + 0.1 W x No of outputs)
Product compatibility Dial and Power
Marking CE
Electrical connection 2 connectors HE-10
Current consumption 140 mA 5 V DC
Module format Standard
Product weight 0.3 kg
Environment
Dielectric strength 1500 V 50/60 Hz 60 s
Standards 73/23/EEC
73/23/EEC
73/23/EEC
73/23/EEC
73/23/EEC
89/336/EEC
89/336/EEC
89/336/EEC
89/336/EEC
89/336/EEC
92/31/EEC
92/31/EEC
92/31/EEC
92/31/EEC
92/31/EEC
93/68/EEC
93/68/EEC
93/68/EEC
93/68/EEC
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 2
93/68/EEC
CSA C22.2 No 142
CSA C22.2 No 142
CSA C22.2 No 142
CSA C22.2 No 142
CSA C22.2 No 142
IEC 61131-2
IEC 61131-2
IEC 61131-2
IEC 61131-2
IEC 61131-2
UL 508
UL 508
UL 508
UL 508
UL 508
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group A
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group A
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group A
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group A
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group A
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group B
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group B
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group B
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group B
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group B
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group C
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group C
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group C
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group C
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group C
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group D
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group D
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group D
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group D
CSA C22.2 No 213 Class I Division 2 Group D
Product certifications ABS
BV
DNV
GL
LR
RINA
RMRS
Ambient air temperature for operation 0...60 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -25...70 °C
Relative humidity 10...95 % without condensation for operation
5...95 % without condensation for storage
Operating altitude 0...2000 m
Protective treatment TC
IP degree of protection IP20
Pollution degree 2
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Not Green Premium product
RoHS Compliant - since 0910 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
2 / 2